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Sunday 6th November 2016
Judges: Arthur Wood

1 Jonathan Dyke
Ryan Pinder PM

2 Ryan Pinder
3 Michael Woodfield
4 Paul Clay

5 Anthony Lessimore
6 Alec Hodgkinson
7 David Michael

8 Glenn Bell

9 Nathan Trew
10 Matthew Neve
11 Mick Hains
12 John Whitney
13 Nigel Davies
14 Paul Baildon
15 Nigel Farr
16 Philip Weston
17 Keith Parsons
18 Steve Phillips
19 George Pengelly
20 Stephen Harrison
21 Alan Hayes
22 Nicholas Dunwell
23 Paul Powell

Thea Rogers PM
Thea Rogers
Teresa Goodwin
Kayleigh Baylis
Victoria Flanagan
Kayleigh Baylis PM
Sarah Evans
Vicky Doyle
Debbie Cooke
Claire Powell
Vanessa Parle-Smith
Ceri Dunwell

G

1 John Butler

2 Simon Browning
3 Darran Cooke
4 Keith Brown

BBL
1 Helen Langford
2 Anita Schurer
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Key:

GR = Gents Recurve,
LBG = Long Bow Gents
JB = Junior Boy
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Host the

St Kingsmark Bowmen

Gwent County Archery Association
Gwent County and Open Indoor Championships

Llantarnam
Radnor Foresters
Radnor Foresters
Castle Bowmen
Malvern Archers
Llantarnam
Llantarnam
Hereford CoA
Cambria Bowmen
Llantwit Major
Perriswood
Hereford CoA
Blandy Jenkins
Perriswood
Minchinhampton
Llantarnam
Llantarnam
Minchinhampton
St Kingsmark
Wells City Archers
Llantwit Major
Cambria Bowmen
Cambria Bowmen
Llantarnam

Llantarnam
Llantarnam
Llantwit Major
Llantarnam
Llantarnam
Llantarnam
Llantarnam

Neath

Llantarnam
Llantarnam
Cambria Bowmen
Cambria Bowmen

Chippenham Archers

Perriswood
Llantarnam
Llantarnam

Llantwit Major
St Kingsmark

LR = Ladies Recurve,

LBL = Long Bow Ladies

JG = Junior Girl

Final & Full Results

1 2
115 117
114 115
111 115
115 115
114 117
116 113
115 116
112 110
111 112
109 110
111 113
111 105
107 114
105 116
110 112
115 112
101 113
108 110
109 109
110 111
107 109
103 113
107 102
0 0
113 116
112 109
105 105
107 109
102 105
106 103
108 99
97 95
87 106
0 0
0 0
0 0
105 108
101 100
92 102
90 101
93 85
91 80

CUL/G = Compound Gents

British Record Status
At Beachley Army Camp Gym

116
117
118
117
115
114
115
118
112
115
113
110
107
106
108
108
111
113
112
102
106
100
104

115
111
104

107
103
106
102
102

108
107
110
87

99
87

BBG = BareBow Gents
CUL/JG = Compound Junior Girl WR=Welsh Record

117
117
115
115
115
118
114
117
115
112
111
110
109
108
106
107
112
112
104
109
110
108
92

113
111
106
109
109
108

105
106

104
104
103
85

99
76

5

120
116
120
115
113
113
112
115
115
115
111
115
113
114
112
104
108
101
109
109
105
105
95

110
109
112
106
106
107
101
102
92

103
101
101
92

95
88
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Senior Judge: Paul Curtis
Presentation: Steve Edwards

Gold Hits Total

45 60 585
44 60 579
43 60 579
39 60 577
37 60 574
33 60 574
36 60 572
36 60 572
32 60 565
29 60 561
23 60 559
24 60 551
21 60 550
21 60 549
21 60 548
20 60 546
20 60 545
24 60 544
21 60 543
20 60 541
14 60 537
17 60 529
11 60 500
Did not Shoot

31 60 567
26 60 552
19 60 532
17 60 530
14 60 529
15 60 527
14 60 512
16 60 501
11 60 493
Did not Shoot
Did not Shoot
Did not Shoot

14 60 528

8 60 513
17 60 508
10 60 455

9 60 471
2 60 422

CUL/L = Compound Ladies
BBL = BareBow Ladies
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LBG

Alex Newnes
Jeff Thomas
John Schurer
Kevin Doyle
Nigel George

Aubrey Murphy
Mark Landry
Richard Ridler
Alistair Isaac
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Nicola Phillips
Christine Hains

—

leuan Cooke
Jack Powell

Oliver Phillips
Ben Weston
Daniel Goodwin

—
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Molly Lessimore

BB/JB
1 Samuel Farr
2 Oliver Dunwell

BB/JG
1 Lidia Stamp

CUL/G
Adam Shaw pm
1 Adam Shaw

Mark Humphries PM

Colin Williams
Mark Humphries
Andrew Rose
David Roberts
Peter Bland

Mal Whitter

Jon Norman

Paul Pinder PM
David Roberts PM
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Stephen Edwards PM

9 Paul Pinder
10 Colin Ketley
11 Stephen Edwards
12 Paul Wark
13 Langdon Davies
14 Tim Dark
15 Reg Woods
16 Chris Barber
17 Paul Godbold
18 Sam Horn
19 Doug Garland

CuL/JB
Bob Pinder PM
1 Bob Pinder
2 Morgan Fossett

CUL/L
1 Pauline Burfitt
2 Susan Davies
3 Jan Howells
4 Jean Howells

Key:
GR = Gents Recurve,

LBG = Long Bow Gents

JB = Junior Boy

1st November 2015

Dafydd Humphreys

Matthew Lessimore

Aber Archers
Neath

St Kingsmark
Neath

Neath

Neath

St Kingsmark
Neath

St Kingsmark
City of Newport

St Kingsmark
Hereford CoA

Ul18 Llantarnam
U16 Llantarnam
Ul18 Llantarnam
U12 Blandy Jenkins
Ul2 Llantarnam
U14 Llantwit Major

U16 Llantarnam

U16 Llantarnam
Ul12 Cambria Bowmen

U12 Llandaff City

Cleve

Cleve

Gordano Valley Archers
Neath

Gordano Valley Archers
St Kingsmark

Blandy Jenkins
Llantarnam

Pentref

Llantwit Major
Radnor Foresters
Blandy Jenkins
Llantarnam

Radnor Foresters
Llantwit Major
Llantarnam
Chippenham Archers
Caradog Archers

St Kingsmark

Neath

St Kingsmark
Minchinhampton
Minchinhampton
Minchinhampton

U14 Radnor Foresters
Ul4 Radnor Foresters
U14 Blandy Jenkins

Chippenham Archers
Caradog Archers
Pentref

Pentref

LR = Ladies Recurve,
LBL = Long Bow Ladies
JG = Junior Girl

88
37

114
112
106
100

64

91

83
24

94

120
118
116
118
107
114
114
113
113
114
113
116
109
111
114
112
109
109
112
109
112
105
106
94

103

103

116
113
114
113

CUL/G = Compound Gents

103
39

112
112
106
110

49

95

79
53

101

118
115
116
111
114
114
115
112
114
113
116
113
114
112
112
112
113
110
112
104
111
110
107
108

112
114
113
110

96
39

113
107
109
101

25

102

81
27

91

119
119
116
112
117
114
115
115
115
113
113
115
115
112
112
113
112
113
110
111
110
108
110
106

106
107

115
113
111
115

BBG = BareBow Gents

102
29

113
107
112
104

40

99

82
36

90

119
119
114
117
116
115
111
115
113
113
112
110
115
115
112
111
113
111
110
113
111
107
107
114

103
106
105

113
114
113
111

5

84
38

108
111
105
107

61

93

78
30

93

118
118
115
116
117
114
114
114
114
114
113
112
113
114
113
111
112
111
109
115
107
110
106
111

102
101
100

116
114
116
113

Gold
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60

60
43

60

Total

500
439
412
403
377
371
366
331
299
252

473
182

560
549
538
522
372
239

480

403
170

469

594
589
577
574
571
571
569
569
569
567
567
566
566
564
563
559
559
554
553
552
551
540
536
533

508
502
491

572
568
567
562

CUL/L = Compound Ladies

BBL = BareBow Ladies
CUL/JG = Compound Junior Girl
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Sunday 6th November 2016 Senior Judge: Paul Curtis
Judges: Arthur Wood Presentation: Steve Edwards
Gwent County Results
Name Club Class 1st 2nd  3rd 4th 5th Hits  10s Total
BBG
1 Darran Cooke Llantarnam 92 102 110 103 101 60 17 508
2 Keith Brown Llantarnam 90 101 87 85 92 60 10 455
BBL
1 Anita Schurer St Kingsmark 91 80 87 76 88 60 2 422
CUL/G
1 Andrew Rose St Kingsmark 114 114 114 115 114 60 31 571
2 Peter Bland Llantarnam 113 112 115 115 114 60 29 569
Stephen Edwards PM Llantarnam 109 114 115 115 113 60 28 566
3 Stephen Edwards Llantarnam 112 112 113 111 111 60 20 559
4 Tim Dark St Kingsmark 112 112 110 110 109 60 13 553
5 Chris Barber St Kingsmark 112 111 110 111 107 60 16 551
GR
1 Jonathan Dyke Llantarnam 115 117 116 117 120 60 45 585
2 Anthony Lessimore Llantarnam 116 113 114 118 113 60 33 574
3 Alec Hodgkinson Llantarnam 115 116 115 114 112 60 36 572
4 Nigel Farr Llantarnam 115 112 108 107 104 60 20 546
5 Philip Weston Llantarnam 101 113 111 112 108 60 20 545
6 Steve Phillips St Kingsmark 109 109 112 104 109 60 21 543
7 Paul Powell Llantarnam 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot
JB
1 leuan Cooke Llantarnam u1s 114 112 113 113 108 60 30 560
2 Jack Powell Llantarnam uUl6 112 112 107 107 111 60 24 549
3 Matthew Lessimore Llantarnam u1s 106 106 109 112 105 60 15 538
4 Ben Weston Llantarnam U1z 78 69 81 65 79 57 2 372
BB/JB
1 Samuel Farr Llantarnam ule 83 79 81 82 78 60 3 403
LBG
1 John Schurer St Kingsmark 74 87 90 72 89 60 2 412
2 Aubrey Murphy St Kingsmark 74 66 68 80 78 58 3 366
3 Richard Ridler St Kingsmark 54 e 65 54 49 53 0 299
4 Alistair Isaac City of Newport 48 54 60 38 52 52 1 252
Key:
GR = Gents Recurve, LR = Ladies Recurve, CUL/G = Compound Gents CUL/L = Compound Ladies
LBG = Long Bow Gents LBL = Long Bow Ladies  BBG = BareBow Gents BBL = BareBow Ladies
JB = Junior Boy JG = Junior Girl CUL/JG = Compound Junior Girl

1st November 2015
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Name Club Class 1t 2nd grd g4t 5 Hits  10s Total

LBL
1 Nicola Phillips St Kingsmark 88 103 96 102 84 60 10 473
LR
Thea Rogers PM Llantarnam 113 116 115 113 110 60 31 567
1 Thea Rogers Llantarnam 112 109 111 111 109 60 26 552
2 Kayleigh Baylis Llantarnam 107 109 99 109 106 60 17 530
3 Victoria Flanagan Llantarnam 102 105 107 109 106 60 14 529
Kayleigh Baylis PM Llantarnam 106 103 103 108 107 60 15 527
4 Sarah Evans Llantarnam 108 99 106 98 101 60 14 512
5 Debbie Cooke Llantarnam 87 106 102 106 92 60 11 493
6 Claire Powell Llantarnam 0 0 0 0 0 Did not Shoot
JG
1 Molly Lessimore Llantarnam ui16 91 95 102 99 93 60 7 480

My Grateful thanks go to everybody that took part in the Tournament today and | hope that everybody had
a good time with us at St Kingsmark Bowmen. My thanks are also extended to the work party on the day
and to Lesley for the Tea & Cakes.

We are forever grateful to our sponsor for the tournament Wales Archery Specialists.

If you enjoyed yourselves and would like to come back we would be pleased to see you at our FITA 18 that
is taking place at the same venue on 7" January 2017. Entry forms are on the website as is a copy of the
results.

I would like Congratulate Nicola Phillips and Lidia Stamp for their new Welsh Records, both

Archers shot very well, also those archers that have claimed their Dragon Award and

County Records.

Many Thanks & Best Wishes to you all.

Julian Cleak.
www.st-kingsmark.co.uk

Tournament Organiser:  Julian Cleak, Danetre, Newport Road, Llantarnam, Torfaen, NP44 3AE Tel: 01633 485062
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